

## Waiver & Release of Liability Form for Volunteers

This waiver is for adult volunteers ages 18 and older.

**Volunteer Contact Information** 

I understand that I am not an employee of MetroParks of Butler County and that any duties I perform are as a volunteer. I understand that I will not be reimbursed for mileage or any other expenses. I agree to abide by the procedures and bylaws set forth by MetroParks while performing my assigned work duties. If applying for a position that requires a background check, I understand I will be notified of this fact and will be required to give MetroParks permission to have this done. I recognize there are certain risks of injury as a result of my participation in this volunteer activity. I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, damages, or loss which I may sustain as a result of participating in any and all of the activities connected with or associated with this program, or products provided, including allergic reactions to foods consumed. I agree to waive and relinquish all claims I may have, as a result of my participation in this program, against MetroParks of Butler County and their agents, employees, and volunteers and against any co-sponsors of the program. I understand that neither MetroParks of Butler County, its staff, nor its volunteers assume responsibility for accident or injury to participants during this activity.

MetroParks of Butler County photographers may document the programs and events. MetroParks of Butler County reserves the right to use photographs of participants taken for the purposes of advertising and promoting its programs.

##